FN6307 Rev.6.02 Page 1 of 23
Jul 7, 2022 © 2006-2022 Renesas Electronics
FN6307
Rev.6.02
Jul 7, 2022
ISL3170E, ISL3171E, ISL3172E, ISL3173E, ISL3174E, ISL3175E, ISL3176E, ISL3177E, ISL3178E
±15kV ESD Protected, 3.3V, Full Fail-Safe, Low Power, High Speed or Slew Rate
Limited, RS-485/RS-422 Transceivers

FN6307 Rev.6.02 Page 2 of 23
Jul 7, 2022
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 2, 3) PART MARKING
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION
(RoHS Compliant) PKG. DWG. #
CARRIER TYPE
(Note 1) TEMP. RANGE
ISL3170EIBZ 3170EIBZ 14 Ld SOIC M14.15 Tube -40 to +85°C
ISL3170EIBZ-T Reel, 2.5k
ISL3170EIBZ-T7A Reel, 250
ISL3170EIUZ 3170Z 10 Ld MSOP M10.118 Tube
ISL3170EIUZ-T Reel, 2.5k
ISL3171EIBZ 3171
EIBZ
8 Ld SOIC M8.15 Tube
ISL3171EIBZ-T Reel, 2.5k
ISL3171EIBZ-T7A Reel, 250
ISL3171EIUZ 3171Z 8 Ld MSOP M8.118 Tube
ISL3171EIUZ-T Reel, 2.5k
ISL3172EIBZ 3172
EIBZ
8 Ld SOIC M8.15 Tube
ISL3172EIBZ-T Reel, 2.5k
ISL3172EIBZ-T7A Reel, 250
ISL3172EIUZ 3172Z 8 Ld MSOP M8.118 Tube
ISL3172EIUZ-T Reel, 2.5k
ISL3173EIBZ 3173EIBZ 14 Ld SOIC M14.15 Tube
ISL3173EIBZ-T Reel, 2.5k
ISL3173EIUZ 3173Z 10 Ld MSOP M10.118 Tube
ISL3173EIUZ-T Reel, 2.5k
ISL3174EIBZ No longer
available, recommended
replacement: ISL3177EIBZ
3174
EIBZ
8 Ld SOIC M8.15 Tube
ISL3174EIBZ-T No longer
available, recommended
replacement: ISL3177EIBZ-T
Reel, 2.5k
ISL3174EIUZ 3174Z 8 Ld MSOP M8.118 Tube
ISL3174EIUZ-T Reel, 2.5k
ISL3175EIBZ 3175
EIBZ
8 Ld SOIC M8.15 Tube
ISL3175EIBZ-T Reel, 2.5k
ISL3175EIUZ 3175Z 8 Ld MSOP M8.118 Tube
ISL3175EIUZ-T Reel, 2.5k
ISL3176EIBZ 3176EIBZ 14 Ld SOIC M14.15 Tube
ISL3176EIBZ-T Reel, 2.5k
ISL3176EIUZ 3176Z 10 Ld MSOP M10.118 Tube
ISL3176EIUZ-T Reel, 2.5k
ISL3176EIUZ-T7A Reel, 250
ISL3177EIBZ 3177
EIBZ
8 Ld SOIC M8.15 Tube
ISL3177EIBZ-T Reel, 2.5k
ISL3177EIUZ 3177Z 8 Ld MSOP M8.118 Tube
ISL3177EIUZ-T Reel, 2.5k
ISL3170E, ISL3171E, ISL3172E, ISL3173E, ISL3174E, ISL3175E, ISL3176E, ISL3177E, ISL3178E
FN6307 Rev.6.02 Page 3 of 23
Jul 7, 2022
ISL3178EIBZ 3178
EIBZ
8 Ld SOIC M8.15 Tube -40 to +85°C
ISL3178EIBZ-T Reel, 2.5k
ISL3178EIBZ-T7A Reel, 250
ISL3178EIUZ 3178Z 8 Ld MSOP M8.118 Tube
ISL3178EIUZ-T Reel, 2.5k
NOTES:
1. See TB347 for details about reel specifications.